(R-90-1359)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R-___ 277174
ADOPTED ON JAN 09 1991

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that
the City Manager is hereby authorized and empowered to execute,
for and on behalf of The City of San Diego, an amendment to the
lease agreement with WITMAN RANCH, INC., a California
corporation, which amendment extends the term of the lease
agreement to December 31, 2016, and increases the minimum annual
rent to $10,000, for 130 acres in San Pasqual Valley, under the
terms and conditions set forth in that amendment to lease
agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No.

277174

RR~-

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

o VOO

Harold O. Valderhaug
Deputy City Attorney

HOV:ps
02/21/90
Or.Dept:Prop.
Job:490001
R-90-1359
Form=r.none

~-PAGE 1 OF 1-



Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on

by the following vote:

Council Members
Abbe Wolfsheimer
Ron Roberts
John Hartley
H. Wes Pratt
Linda Bernhardt
J. Bruce Henderson
Judy McCarty
Bob Filner

Mayor Maureen O'Connor

AUTHENTICATED BY:

(Seal)

CC-1276 (Rav. 11-89)

RARARATOR

JAN 09 19y

............................................................................................

Nays Not Present Ineligible

OoooOoOooooad

0
=
O
O
O
0
O
O
O

MAUREEN O’'CONNOR

OoOoOoooonog

Resoluti
Number

Oftfice of the City Clerk, San Diego, Calilornia

JAN 09 1991







